Selection &
Application Guidelines
Refrigeration Scroll
Compressors
MFZ/LFZ
50 - 60 Hz
R404A/R507A
2

Code numbers
(for ordering)
COMPRESSOR MODEL DESIGNATION
M: Medium
 temperature
L: Low
 temperature
Packaging:
I: Single pack
M: Industrial pack
F: Speerall™
 refrigeration scroll
Design code:
A: Motor protection
 module 24 V
B: Motor protection
 module 115/230 V
Z: Polyolester oil
Motor voltage code:
4: 400 V/3 ph/50 Hz
    460 V/3 ph/60 Hz
Displacement
in cm3/rev. Evolution index
M F Z 166 A 4 B I
L F Z 250 A 4 B M
Compressor reference
(indicated on the compressor
nameplate) M: Medium
 temperature
L: Low
 temperature
Evolution index
F: Speerall™
 refrigeration scroll
Design code:
A: Motor protection
 module 24 V
B: Motor protection
 module 115/230 V
Z: Polyolester oil
Motor voltage code:
4: 400 V/3 ph/50 Hz
    460 V/3 ph/60 Hz
Displacement
in cm3/rev. UL approval index
M F Z 166 A 4 B A
L F Z 250 A 4 B A
Versions
Design
code
Suction
& discharge
connections
Oil
equalization
connection
Oil sight glass Motor
protection
A Rotolock Rotolock Threaded Electronic module, 24 V
B Rotolock Rotolock Threaded Electronic module,
115/230 V
CHILL & FREEZE
5
SPECIFICATIONS

ACCESSORIES AND SPARE PARTS
Rotolock accessories
Type Code no. Description Application Pack size
V04 8168029 Rotolock valve, V04 (1-¼" Rotolock, ¾" ODF) Models with 1-¼" rotolock connection 6
V04 7968006 Rotolock valve, V04 (1-¼" Rotolock, ¾" ODF) Models with 1-¼" rotolock connection 42
V02 8168028 Rotolock valve, V02 (1-¾" Rotolock, 1-1/8" ODF) Models with 1-¾" rotolock connection 6
V02 7968009 Rotolock valve, V02 (1-¾" Rotolock, 1-1/8" ODF) Models with 1-¾" rotolock connection 24
V02-V04 7703009 Valve set, V02 (1-¾"~1-1/8"), V04 (1-¼"~¾") MFZ166, LFZ166 6
V02-V05 7703008 Valve set, V02 (1-¾"~1-1/8"), V05 (1-¼"~7/8") MFZ166, LFZ166 6
V08-V07 7703010 Valve set, V08 (2-¼"~1-3/8"), V07 (1-¾"~7/8") MFZ250, LFZ250 6
G09 8156131 Gasket, 1-¼" Models with 1-¼" rotolock connection 10
G09 7956002 Gasket, 1-¼" Models with 1-¼" rotolock connection 50
G07 8156132 Gasket, 1-¾" Models with 1-¼" rotolock connection 10
G07 7956003 Gasket, 1-¾" Models with 1-¼" rotolock connection 50
G08 8156133 Gasket, 2-¼" Models with 2-¼" rotolock connection 10
G08 7956004 Gasket, 2-¼" Models with 2-¼" rotolock connection 50
8156009 Gasket set, 1", 1-¼", 1-¾", OSG gaskets black & white MFZ166, LFZ166 10
8156013 Gasket set, 1-¼", 1-¾", 2-¼", OSG gaskets black & white MFZ166.250, LFZ166.250 10
Crankcase heaters
Type Code no. Description Application Pack size
7773109 Belt type crankcase heater, 65 W, 110 V, CE mark, UL MFZ166, LFZ166 6
7973001 Belt type crankcase heater, 65 W, 110 V, CE mark, UL MFZ166, LFZ166 50
7773107 Belt type crankcase heater, 65 W, 230 V, CE mark, UL MFZ166, LFZ166 6
7973002 Belt type crankcase heater, 65 W, 230 V, CE mark, UL MFZ166, LFZ166 50
7773117 Belt type crankcase heater, 65 W, 400 V, CE mark, UL MFZ166, LFZ166 6
7773010 Belt type crankcase heater, 50 W, 110 V, UL MFZ166, LFZ166 6
7773003 Belt type crankcase heater, 50 W, 240 V, UL MFZ166, LFZ166 6
7773009 Belt type crankcase heater, 50 W, 400 V, UL MFZ166, LFZ166 6
7773110 Belt type crankcase heater, 75 W, 110 V, CE mark, UL MFZ250, LFZ250 6
7773108 Belt type crankcase heater, 75 W, 230 V, CE mark, UL MFZ250, LFZ250 6
7973005 Belt type crankcase heater, 75 W, 230 V, CE mark, UL MFZ250, LFZ250 50
7773118 Belt type crankcase heater, 75 W, 400 V, CE mark, UL MFZ250, LFZ250 6
7773012 Belt type crankcase heater, 100 W, 110 V, UL MFZ250, LFZ250 6
7773007 Belt type crankcase heater, 100 W, 240 V, UL MFZ250, LFZ250 6
7773011 Belt type crankcase heater, 75 W, 400 V, UL MFZ250, LFZ250 6
Motor protection modules
Type Code no. Description Application Pack size
8169015 Electronic motor protection module, 24 V MFZ166.250, LFZ166.250 1
8169016 Electronic motor protection module, 115/230 V MFZ166.250, LFZ166.250 1
Lubricants
Type Code no. Description Application Pack size
160SZ 7754023 POE lubricant, 160SZ, 1 litre can MFZ & LFZ 12
160SZ 7754024 POE lubricant, 160SZ, 2 litre can MFZ & LFZ 8
160SZ 7754027 POE lubricant, 160SZ, 1 gallon can MFZ & LFZ 1
Acoustic hoods
Type Code no. Description Application Pack size
7755010 Acoustic hood MFZ166, LFZ166 1
7755007 Acoustic hood MFZ250, LFZ250 1
Miscellaneous
Type Code no. Description Application Pack size
7704005 Injection kit for LFZ (EVRP2, EKC319A, AKS21) LFZ166.250 1
8156138 Mounting kit with bolts for scroll compressor MFZ166.250, LFZ166.250 1
8173230 T block connector 52 x 57 mm MFZ166, LFZ166 10
8173021 T block connector 60 x 75 mm MFZ250, LFZ250 10
7750009 Discharge thermostat kit All models 10
22
CHILL & FREEZE
ORDERING INFORMATION AND PACKAGING
Code numbers for ordering
MFZ and LFZ compressors in single pack
Compressor
model Design
Code no.
3 4 6 7 9
 400V/3ph/50Hz
460V/3ph/60Hz
MFZ166
Motor protection module 24 V - MFZ166A4AI - - -
Motor protection module 115/230 V - MFZ166A4BI - - -
MFZ250
Motor protection module 24 V - MFZ250A4AI - - -
Motor protection module 115/230 V - MFZ250A4BI - - -
LFZ166
Motor protection module 24 V - LFZ166A4AI - - -
Motor protection module 115/230 V - LFZ166A4BI - - -
LFZ250
Motor protection module 24 V - LFZ250A4AI - - -
Motor protection module 115/230 V - LFZ250A4BI - - -
LFZ series are not available for export to China, Japan and USA.
MFZ and LFZ compressors in industrial pack
Compressor
model Design
Code no.
3 4 6 7 9
 400V/3ph/50Hz
460V/3ph/60Hz
MFZ166
Motor protection module 24 V - MFZ166A4AM - - -
Motor protection module 115/230 V - MFZ166A4BM - - -
MFZ250
Motor protection module 24 V - MFZ250A4AM - - -
Motor protection module 115/230 V - MFZ250A4BM - - -
LFZ166
Motor protection module 24 V - LFZ166A4AM - - -
Motor protection module 115/230 V - LFZ166A4BM - - -
LFZ250
Motor protection module 24 V - LFZ250A4AM - - -
Motor protection module 115/230 V - LFZ250A4BM - - -
LFZ series are not available for export to China, Japan and USA.
Packaging
Single pack: One compressor in a cardboard box.